



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.19285 OF 2024
WRIT PETITION NO.19286 OF 2024
WRIT PETITION NO.19287 OF 2024
WRIT PETITION NO.19288 OF 2024
WRIT PETITION NO.19289 OF 2024
WRIT PETITION NO.19290 OF 2024
WRIT PETITION NO.19291 OF 2024
WRIT PETITION NO.19292 OF 2024
WRIT PETITION NO.19293 OF 2024
WRIT PETITION NO.19294 OF 2024
WRIT PETITION NO.19295 OF 2024

Motiwal Oswal Home Finance Ltd.
(Formerly Aspire Home Finance Corporation Ltd.)Petitioner.

V/s

The State of Maharashtra, through District Magistrate,
Pune & Ors. ...Respondents

The State of Maharashtra, through District Magistrate,
Pune & Ors. ...Respondents

The State of Maharashtra, through District Magistrate,
Pune & Ors. ...Respondents

The State of Maharashtra, through District Magistrate,
Pune & Ors. ...Respondents

The State of Maharashtra, through District Magistrate,
Pune & Ors. ...Respondents

The State of Maharashtra, through District Magistrate,
Pune & Ors. ...Respondents

The State of Maharashtra, through District Magistrate,
Pune & Ors. ...Respondents

The State of Maharashtra, through District Magistrate,
Pune & Ors. ...Respondents

The State of Maharashtra, through District Magistrate,
Pune & Ors. ...Respondents



The State of Maharashtra, through District Magistrate,
Pune & Ors. ...Respondents

The State of Maharashtra, through District Magistrate,
Pune & Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Shreyas Deshpande with Mr. Navin Arora with Mr. Sulakshana
Ghule, Advocates for the petitioner.

Mr. S.B. Kalel, Assistant Government Pleader for the respondent-State.

**CORAM : A. S. CHANDURKAR &
M. M. SATHAYE, JJ.**

DATE : 5th FEBRUARY 2025

P.C. :

To enable the learned counsel for the petitioner to ensure that the complaints are duly lodged in the matter of forcible re-entry committed in the secured asset and also to enable the learned Assistant Government Pleader to obtain instructions as regards steps for taking possession, list under the caption "For directions" on 14/02/2025.

(M. M. SATHAYE, J.)

(A. S. CHANDURKAR, J.)